
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 13 June 2023 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

144(v4)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the First Minister: Raising Wales’ International Profile 

– an update on the Welsh Government’s international relations 

activity 

(30 mins)   

4 Statement by the Minister for Climate Change: The Infrastructure 

(Wales) Bill 

(60 mins)   

Supporting Documents 

Infrastructure (Wales) Bill 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/13-06-2023/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/business-statement-and-announcement-13-06-2023/
https://senedd.wales/media/wmlnlrja/pri-ld15880-e.pdf


 

 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Presiding Officer’s Statement on Legislative Competence 

5 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Quality 

Statement for Diabetes 

(30 mins)   

6 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip: 

Refugee Week, 19-25 June – Compassion 

(30 mins)   

7 LCM on the Protection from Sex-based Harassment in Public Bill 

(15 mins)   

NDM8290 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan)  

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 29.6 agrees that 

provisions in the Protection from Sex-based Harassment in Public Bill in so far as 

they fall within the legislative competence of the Senedd, should be considered by 

the UK Parliament. 

Footnote: 

A Legislative Consent Memorandum was laid in Table Office on 17 April 2023 in 

accordance with Standing Order 29.2. 

A copy of the Bill can be found on the UK Parliament website: 

https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/3196 

Supporting Documents 

Report of the Equality and Social Justice Committee 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

8 Motion to vary the order of consideration of Report Stage 

amendments to The Agriculture (Wales) Bill 

(5 mins)   

NDM8288 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)  

https://senedd.wales/media/zhxnxhxq/pri-ld15880-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/blgbsjr4/pri-ld15879-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=156
https://senedd.wales/media/f14ba2sm/lcm-ld15784-e.pdf
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/3196
https://senedd.wales/media/0yyp4ss3/cr-ld15872-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/ixdbmjte/cr-ld15874-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154


 

 

To propose that Senedd Cymru in accordance with Standing Order 26.36: Agrees 

to dispose of sections and schedules to the Agriculture (Wales) Bill at Report Stage 

in the following order: 

a) Sections 1-34; 

b) Schedule 1; 

c) Section 35; 

d) Sections 37-44; 

e) Section 36; 

f) Sections 46-48; 

g) Section 45; 

h) Sections 49-55; 

i) Schedule 2; 

j) Schedule 3; 

k) Sections 56-57; 

l) Long title. 

9 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 14 June 2023 



FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 08/06/2023 for answer on 13/06/2023
The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Luke Fletcher South Wales West

OQ59673 (e)

What support does the Welsh Government provide for research and

innovation?

1

Joyce Watson Mid and West Wales

OQ59666 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to support mental health provision in

Mid and West Wales?

2

Paul Davies Preseli Pembrokeshire

OQ59632 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to support the economy in

Preseli Pembrokeshire?

3

Mike Hedges Swansea East

OQ59638 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the percentage of the Welsh

workforce working in higher-paid economic sectors?

4

Vikki Howells Cynon Valley

OQ59669 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the electrification of the south

Wales valley lines?

5

Laura Anne Jones South Wales East

OQ59658 (e)

What consideration did the Welsh Government give to people of faith when

drawing up the Relationships and Sexuality Education (RSE) Code?

6

Rhianon Passmore Islwyn

OQ59670 (e)7

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8634
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=182
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=145
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=332
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5107
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4562
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4651


What discussions has the Welsh Government had with the UK Government

about protecting research and innovation in Wales?

Gareth Davies Vale of Clwyd

OQ59668 (e)

What is the Welsh Government’s strategy for supporting local food and drink

producers in Denbighshire?

8

Carolyn Thomas North Wales

OQ59644 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the designation of the Clwydian

range and Dee valley area of outstanding natural beauty as a national park?

9

Jack Sargeant Alyn and Deeside

OQ59636 (e)

What discussions has the Welsh Government had with the UK Government

about regulation of artificial intelligence?

10

Sam Rowlands North Wales

OQ59672 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the role of local democracy in

determining local development plans?

11

Samuel Kurtz Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire

OQ59671 (e)

What steps is the Welsh Government taking to improve men’s health in

Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire?

12

Pack Page 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8571
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5143
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=6571
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8734
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8642

	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 13 June 2023 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13379 

144  
------ 

This meeting was held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd Chamber 

and others joining by video-conference. 

Presiding Officer Statement 

At 13.30, the Presiding Officer announced, in accordance with Standing Order 26.75, 

that the Environment Protection (Single-use Plastic Products) (Wales) Bill  was given 

Royal Assent on 6 June 2023. 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

Questions 1-5 and 8-10 were asked. Questions 6 and 7 were withdrawn. The Presiding 

Officer invited party leaders to ask questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.30 

3 Statement by the First Minister: Raising Wales’ International Profile – 

an update on the Welsh Government’s international relations activity  

The item started at 14.40 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

4 Statement by the Minister for Climate Change: The Infrastructure 

(Wales) Bill  

The item started at 15.30 

5 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Quality 

Statement for Diabetes  

The item started at 16.08 

6 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip: Refugee 

Week, 19-25 June – Compassion  

The item started at 16.43 

7 LCM on the Protection from Sex-based Harassment in Public Bill  

The item started at 17.24 

Voting on the motion under this item was deferred until Voting Time. 

NDM8290 Jane Hutt (Vale of Glamorgan) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 29.6 agrees that 

provisions in the Protection from Sex-based Harassment in Public Bill in so far as they 

fall within the legislative competence of the Senedd, should be considered by the UK 

Parliament. 

Footnote: 

A Legislative Consent Memorandum was laid in Table Office on 17 April 2023 in 

accordance with Standing Order 29.2. 

A copy of the Bill can be found on the UK Parliament website: 

https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/3196 

Supporting Documents 

Report of the Equality and Social Justice Committee 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=156
https://senedd.wales/media/f14ba2sm/lcm-ld15784-e.pdf
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/3196
https://senedd.wales/media/0yyp4ss3/cr-ld15872-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/ixdbmjte/cr-ld15874-e.pdf


 

 

The result was as follows: 

For Abstain Against Total 

41  0 11 52 

The motion was agreed. 

8 Motion to vary the order of consideration of Report Stage 

amendments to The Agriculture (Wales) Bill  

The item started at 17.46 

NDM8288 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that Senedd Cymru in accordance with Standing Order 26.36: Agrees to 

dispose of sections and schedules to the Agriculture (Wales) Bill at Report Stage in the 

following order: 

a) Sections 1-34; 

b) Schedule 1; 

c) Section 35; 

d) Sections 37-44; 

e) Section 36; 

f) Sections 46-48; 

g) Section 45; 

h) Sections 49-55; 

i) Schedule 2; 

j) Schedule 3; 

k) Sections 56-57; 

l) Long title. 

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154


 

 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 Voting Time  

The item started at 17.47 

The meeting concluded at 17.49 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 14 June 2023


